

A

- b0176.21 Page 124, line 23: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>department of administration>".
- b0176.22 Page 125, line 6: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>department of administration>".
- b0176.23 Page 125, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0176.24 Page 125, line 10: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>secretary of administration>".
- b0176.25 Page 126, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0208.3 Page 126, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 127, line 11.
- b0208.4 Page 128, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 130, line 10.
- b0208.5 Page 136, line 9: delete lines 9 to 19.
- b0209.3 Page 136, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 138, line 25.
- b0192.3 Page 139, line 20: delete lines 20 to 23.
- b0155.28 Page 140, line 2: delete "department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
- b0363.1 Page 140, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>the amount by which the>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$35,000,000>".
- b0363.2 Page 140, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.
- b0363.3 Page 140, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>the amount by which the>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$40,000,000>".
- b0363.4 Page 140, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14.

B

B

- ✓ Page 233, line 2: after "maintenance" insert "and railroad regulation".
- ✓ Page 334, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8 and substitute:
- ✓ Page 335, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.
- ✓ Page 335, line 11: delete "@Z7@Lam>Chemical and container disposal.>" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>Clean sweep grants.>".
- ✓ Page 335, line 12: after "93.55" insert "and for household hazardous waste grants under s. 93.57".
- ✓ Page 335, line 13: delete that line and substitute:
- ✓ * Page 335, line 14: after that line insert:

b0100.1

- b0101.1 ✓ Page 335, line 14: after that line insert:
- b0103.1 ✓ Page 335, line 14: after that line insert:
- ~~b0332.1~~ ✓ Page 335, line 14: after that line insert:
- b0182.1 ✓ Page 335, line 14: delete that line.
- b0100.2 ✓* Page 335, line 25: after "(7g)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for the grants under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9109 (1d),>".
- b0332.2 ✓* Page 335, line 25: after "(7g)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for the grants under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9109 (2q),>".
- b0174.3 ✓ Page 336, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0318.1 ✓ Page 336, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0105.2 ✓ Page 336, line 3: after that line insert:
- b0182.2 ✓ Page 336, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.
- b0105.3 ✓ Page 336, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0105.4 ✓ Page 336, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0132.1 ✓ Page 336, line 6: delete that line.
- b0343.1 ✓ Page 336, line 18: delete lines 18 to 23.
- b0107.4 ✓ Page 336, line 24: delete that line.
- b0107.5 ✓ Page 337, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- b0327.1 ✓ Page 337, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0199.6 ✓ Page 337, line 17: delete lines 17 to 25.
- b0199.7 ✓ Page 338, line 1: delete that line.
- b0127.1 ✓ Page 338, line 2: delete lines 2 to 9 and substitute:
- b0199.8 ✓ Page 338, line 10: delete lines 10 to 25.
- b0239.1 ✓ Page 338, line 14: after that line insert:
- b0239.2 ✓ Page 338, line 15: delete "2001" and substitute "2003".
- b0239.3 ✓ Page 338, line 16: delete "109" and substitute "... (this act)".
- b0199.9 ✓ Page 339, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.
- b0239.4 ✓ Page 339, line 25: delete that line.
- b0239.5 ✓ Page 340, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6 and substitute:
- b0199.10 ✓ Page 340, line 7: delete lines 7 to 25.
- b0199.11 ✓ Page 341, line 1: delete lines 1 to 17.
- b0325.1 ✓ Page 341, line 17: after that line insert:
- b0145.3 ✓ Page 342, line 5: delete "(a) 4." and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>(a) 4.>@U@Z7@Lam>(b)>".
- b0340.1 ✓ Page 342, line 6: after that line insert:

b0320.1 Page 343, line 2: after that line insert:
b0321.1 Page 343, line 2: after that line insert:
b0323.1 Page 343, line 2: after that line insert:
b0337.1 Page 343, line 2: after that line insert:
b0340.2 Page 343, line 2: after that line insert:
b0354.1 Page 343, line 2: after that line insert:
b0257.4 ✓ Page 343, line 7: after that line insert:
b0364.1 ✓ Page 343, line 11: after "43.24." insert "No moneys may be encumbered
from this appropriation after June 30, 2005."
b0306.8 ✓ Page 343, line 12: delete lines 12 to 25.
b0306.9 ✓ Page 344, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.
b0306.10 ✓ Page 345, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
b0306.11 ✓ Page 345, line 4: delete lines 4 to 21 and substitute:
b0306.12 ✓ Page 346, line 1: delete lines 1 to 16 and substitute:
b0306.13 ✓ Page 346, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24.
b0306.14 ✓ Page 347, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
b0306.15 ✓ Page 347, line 4: delete lines 4 to 9 and substitute:
b0306.16 ✓ Page 347, line 11: delete lines 11 to 17 and substitute:
b0306.17 ✓ Page 347, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
b0306.18 ✓ Page 348, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
b0306.19 ✓ Page 349, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
b0199.12 ✓ Page 349, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.
b0199.13 ✓ Page 350, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21.
b0231.1 ✓ Page 350, line 21: after that line insert:
b0239.6 ✓ Page 350, line 21: after that line insert:
b0145.4 ✓ Page 350, line 25: delete "(a) 1." and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>(a) 1.>
@U@Z7@Lam>(b)>".
b0239.7 ✓ Page 351, line 9: delete lines 9 to 18 and substitute:
b0337.2 ✓ Page 351, line 23: after that line insert:
b0324.1 ✓ Page 352, line 25: after that line insert:
b0326.1 ✓ Page 352, line 25: delete that line and substitute:
b0183.3 ✓ Page 354, line 2: after that line insert:
b0207.2 ✓ Page 354, line 2: after that line insert:
b0330.1 ✓ Page 354, line 2: after that line insert:
b0217.1 Page 354, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.

- b0278.1 ✓ Page 354, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0171.1 ✓ Page 354, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0264.1 ✓ Page 354, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0322.1 ✓ Page 354, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0376.1 ✓ Page 354, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0259.1 ✓ Page 354, line 18: after that line insert:
- b0105.5 ✓ Page 355, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0183.4 ✓ Page 355, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0182.3 ✓ Page 355, line 13: delete lines 13 to 17.
- b0104.1 ✓ Page 357, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0125.1 ✓ Page 357, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0230.1 ✓ Page 357, line 9: delete "The amounts" and substitute "Biennially, the amounts".
- b0221.1 ✓ Page 357, line 18: after that line insert:
- b0107.6 ✓ Page 357, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
- b0107.7 ✓ Page 358, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- b0237.1 ✓ Page 358, line 6: delete lines 6 to 25.
- b0221.2 ✓ Page 358, line 18: after "9250 (1)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9153 (4q)>".
- b0237.2 ✓ Page 359, line 1: delete lines 1 to 11.
- b0240.1 ✓ Page 359, line 12: delete lines 12 to 22.
- b0221.3 ✓ Page 359, line 22: after that line insert:
- b0237.3 ✓ Page 359, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
- b0237.4 ✓ Page 360, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9.
- b0237.5 ✓ Page 360, line 9: after that line insert:
- b0109.1 ✓ Page 361, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- b0240.2 ✓ Page 361, line 11: delete lines 11 to 22.
- b0241.2 ✓ Page 362, line 10: after that line insert:
- b0240.3 ✓ Page 363, line 3: delete lines 3 to 14.
- b0234.4 ✓ Page 363, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.
- b0244.1 ✓ Page 363, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0164.1 ✓ Page 364, line 3: delete lines 3 to 24.
- b0164.2 ✓ Page 365, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- b0274.1 ✓ Page 365, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0112.1 ✓ Page 365, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>conducted in a jail>".

- b0112.2 ✓ Page 365, line 13: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>or locked unit under s. 971.14 (2)(am)>".
- b0215.4 ✓ Page 366, line 22: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>, except as>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>(6),>" on line 23.
- b0215.5 ✓ Page 367, line 7: after "(4)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>; and except that moneys received under s. 51.06 (6) may be expended only as provided in s. 13.101 (17)>".
- b0165.1 ✓ Page 367, line 11: after that line insert:
- b0249.1 ✓ Page 368, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8.
- b0287.1 ✓ Page 370, line 22: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and>".
- b0287.2 ✓ Page 370, line 23: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(5)>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, and to provide payments under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9124 (10c)>".
- b0146.4 ✓ Page 371, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0287.3 Page 371, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0281.1 ✓ Page 371, line 10: delete "49.45".
- b0281.2 ✓ Page 371, line 11: delete that line and substitute "and 49.46 (2) (a) 1., 2., and 4. d. and e. and (b) 6. b., c., d., f., fm., j., k., L.,".
- b0280.1 ✓ Page 372, line 12: after that line insert:
- b0343.2 ✓ Page 372, line 13: delete lines 13 to 22.
- b0151.1 ✓ Page 373, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0033.9 ✓ Page 373, line 6: after "16," insert "section 717b,".
- b0288.1 ✓ Page 373, line 10: delete that line and substitute "(6), 46.283 (5), 46.284 (5), 49.45, and 49.472 (6)@U@Z7@Lam>, for providing>".
- b0033.10 ✓ ✱ Page 373, line 13: delete the material beginning with "2001" and ending with "and" on line 14.
- b0288.2 ✓ ✱ Page 373, line 13: delete lines 13 to 21.
- b0033.11 ✓ Page 373, line 15: delete "@Z7@Lam>assistance>" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>Assistance>".
- b0279.1 ✓ Page 374, line 4: delete lines 4 to 9.
- b0145.5 ✓ Page 374, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0147.1 Page 374, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0285.1 ✓ Page 374, line 24: after that line insert:
- b0113.1 ✓ Page 376, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute "credited to the appropriation account under sub. (4) (gm), shall be credited to this".
- b0113.2 ✓ Page 377, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute "credited to the appropriation account under sub. (4) (gm), shall be credited to this".

- b0285.2 ✓ Page 377, line 10: after that line insert:
- b0145.6 ✓ Page 378, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 379, line 8, and substitute:
- b0174.4 ✓ Page 379, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
- b0166.1 ✓ Page 382, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute:
- b0178.1 ✓ Page 382, line 14: after that line insert:
- b0249.2 ✓ Page 382, line 25: delete "for @S@Z7@Lam>hospital>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>for hospital>".
- b0249.3 ✓ Page 383, line 1: delete that line and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>training services under the workforce attachment and>".
- b0249.4 ✓ Page 383, line 2: delete "advancement program under s. 49.173;" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>advancement program under s. 49.173;>".
- b0258.1 ✓ Page 383, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 384, line 11.
- b0033.12 ✓ Page 383, line 22: delete "custodial" and substitute "noncustodial".
- b0249.5 ✓ Page 383, line 24: delete that line.
- b0249.6 ✓ Page 383, line 25: delete "under s. 49.173;"
- b0258.2 ✓ Page 385, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.
- b0249.7 ✓ Page 386, line 22: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>Notwithstanding>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>October 1.>" on page 387, line 2.
- b0178.2 ✓ Page 387, line 15: delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute "All @U@Z7@Lam>federal child support incentive payments retained under s. 49.24 (2) (c), and all other> moneys".@U@Z7@Lam>
- b0178.3 ✓ Page 388, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute "programs@U@Z7@Lam>, except for federal child support incentive payments retained by the department under s. 49.24 (2) (c),>".
- b0249.8 ✓ Page 388, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0166.2 ✓ Page 389, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.
- b0166.3 ✓ Page 390, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8 and substitute:
- b0166.4 ✓ Page 390, line 10: delete lines 10 to 15 and substitute:
- b0174.5 ✓ Page 390, line 19: delete that line and substitute:
- b0174.6 ✓ Page 390, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24 and substitute:
- b0260.5 ✓ Page 391, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
- b0134.1 ✓ [Page 391, line 12: after that line insert:
- b0250.1 ✓ [Page 391, line 12: after that line insert:

- b0253.1 ✓ Page 391, line 13: delete lines 13 to 17.
- b0033.13 ✓ Page 391, line 16: delete "s. 20.455" and substitute "sub."
- b0315.7 ✓ Page 391, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19.
- b0253.2 ✓ Page 391, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 392, line 2.
- b0033.14 ✓ Page 391, line 24: delete "s. 20.455 (2) (kf) the" and substitute "sub. (2) (kf) the".
- b0033.15 ✓ * Page 391, line 24: delete "s. 20.455 (2) (kf) or" and substitute "sub. (2) (kf) or".
- b0136.2 ✓ Page 392, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0206.13 ✓ Page 392, line 8: delete lines 8 to 15.
- b0262.1 ✓ Page 392, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0153.1 ✓ * Page 392, line 21: after that line insert:
- b0319.1 ✓ * Page 392, line 21: after that line insert:
- b0155.29 ✓ Page 393, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.
- b0146.5 ✓ Page 393, line 15: after "@Z7@Lam>units>" insert "@Z7@Lam> entity contract>".
- b0146.6 ✓ Page 393, line 17: delete "and" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>and@U@Z7@Lam>,>".
- b0146.7 ✓ Page 393, line 19: after "(15)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, and to contract with an entity under s. 153.05 (2m) (a)>".
- b0210.25 ✓ Page 393, line 25: after "(b)" insert "and the state's unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40".
- b0135.1 ✓ * Page 394, line 7: delete, lines 7 to 12 and substitute:
- b0306.20 ✓ * Page 394, line 11: delete "115.9995" and substitute "16.997".
- b0135.2 ✓ Page 394, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 395, line 2, and substitute:
- b0213.3 ✓ Page 395, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.
- b0210.26 ✓ Page 395, line 12: delete the material beginning with "@Z7@Lam>prior>" and ending with "@Z7@Lam>service>" on line 13.
- b0210.27 ✓ Page 395, line 18: after "(b)" insert "and the state's unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40".
- b0210.28 ✓ Page 395, line 20: delete "prior service" and substitute "retirement".
- b0210.29 ✓ Page 395, line 25: delete "prior service" and substitute "retirement".
- b0210.30 ✓ Page 396, line 13: delete "prior service" and substitute "retirement".

- b0208.6 ✓ Page 396, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page ~~398~~, line 12.
- b0145.7 ✓* Page 397, line 23: delete "in equal amounts to the tobacco control fund and".
- b0233.2 ✓ Page 398, line 12: after that line insert:
- b0234.5 ✓ Page 398, line 13: delete that line.
- b0247.6 ✓ Page 398, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page ~~399~~, line 2.
- b0207.3 ✓* Page 399, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0306.21 ✓* Page 399, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0134.2 ✓ Page 399, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0306.22 ✓ Page 399, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0234.6 ✓ Page 399, line 16: delete that line.
- b0315.8 ✓ Page 399, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- b0315.9 ✓ Page 400, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- b0136.3 ✓ Page 400, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
- b0327.2 ✓ Page 403, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0199.14 ✓ Page 403, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.
- b0318.2 ✓ Page 403, line 19: after that line insert:
- b0326.2 ✓ Page 403, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23 and substitute:
- b0322.2 ✓ Page 403, line 23: after that line insert:
- b0324.2 ✓ Page 403, line 23: after that line insert:
- b0199.15 ✓ Page 403, line 24: delete that line.
- b0199.16 ✓ Page 404, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- b0319.2 Page 404, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0320.2 ✓ Page 404, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0321.2 Page 404, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0323.2 Page 404, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0315.10 ✓ Page 404, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.
- b0174.7 ✓ Page 404, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9 and substitute:
- b0317.1 ✓ Page 404, line 9: after that line insert:
- b0325.2 ✓ Page 404, line 9: after that line insert:
- b0180.2 ✓ Page 404, line 10: delete lines 10 to 15.
- b0071.2 ✓ Page 404, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19.
- b0155.30 ✓ Page 405, line 5: delete "20.505 (1) (ic)" and substitute "20.545 (1) (i)".

- b0155.31 ✓ Page 405, line 6: delete that line and substitute:
- b0155.32 ✓ Page 405, line 7: delete "20.505 (1) (jc)" and substitute "20.545 (1) (jm)".
- b0155.33 ✓ Page 405, line 8: delete that line and substitute:
- b0135.3 ✓ Page 405, line 9: delete "(kp)" and substitute "(ki)".
- b0155.34 ✓ Page 405, line 9: delete "20.505 (1) (kp)" and substitute "20.545 (1) (ka)".
- b0155.35 ✓ Page 405, line 10: delete "20.505 (1) (ko)" and substitute "20.545 (1) (km)".
- b0155.36 ✓ Page 405, line 11: delete that line and substitute:
- b0155.37 ✓ Page 405, line 12: delete that line and substitute:
- b0097.1 ✓ Page 405, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0306.23 ✓ Page 405, line 25: delete that line.
- b0306.24 ✓ Page 406, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12 and substitute:
- b0306.25 ✓ Page 406, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
- b0306.26 ✓ Page 407, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12 and substitute:
- b0135.4 ✓ Page 407, line 13: delete that line and substitute:
- b0135.5 ✓ Page 407, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21 and substitute:
- b0157.1 ✓ Page 407, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 408, line 3.
- b0155.38 ✓ Page 408, line 3: after that line insert:
- b0121.1 ✓ Page 408, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0242.1 ✓ Page 408, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0121.2 ✓ Page 408, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0122.1 ✓ Page 408, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute:
- b0367.1 ✓ Page 408, line 24: after "@U@Z7@Lam>date]>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, until such time as the joint committee on legislative organization acts under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9133 (2)>".
- b0367.2 ✓ Page 409, line 6: after "@U@Z7@Lam>date]>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, until such time as the joint committee on legislative organization acts under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9133 (2)>".
- b0367.3 ✓ Page 409, line 15: after "@U@Z7@Lam>date]>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, until such time as the joint committee on legislative organization acts under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9133 (2)>".
- b0367.4 ✓ Page 410, line 2: after "@U@Z7@Lam>date]>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, until such time as the joint committee on legislative

organization acts under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9133 (2)>”.

- b0367.5 ✓ Page 410, line 12: after “@U@Z7@Lam>date]>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>, until such time as the joint committee on legislative organization acts under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9133 (2)>”.
- b0372.1 ✓ Page 410, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 411, line 7, and substitute:
- b0377.1 ✓ Page 411, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0372.2 ✓ Page 411, line 9: delete “@Z7@Lam>and county>”.
- b0372.3 ✓ Page 411, line 11: delete “79.035, 79.04,” and substitute “79.04, 79.043, 79.044, 79.045”.
- b0377.2 ✓ Page 411, line 17: delete “@Z7@Lam>County>” and substitute “@Z7@Lam>Shared revenue>”.
- b0372.4 ✓ Page 411, line 19: delete “s. 79.035” and substitute “ss. 79.035, 79.043, 79.044, and 79.045”.
- b0377.4 ✓ Page 411, line 19: delete “s. 79.035” and substitute “ss. 79.03, 79.035, 79.04, and 79.06”.
- b0377.3 ✓ Page 411, line 19: delete “counties,”.
- b0189.1 ✓ Page 412, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0145.8 ✓ Page 412, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0220.1 ✓ Page 412, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0123.1 ✓ Page 412, line 7: delete lines 7 to 16.
- b0263.1 ✓ Page 412, line 17: delete lines 17 to 23 and substitute:
- b0263.2 ✓ Page 413, line 7: delete lines 7 to 22.
- b0209.4 ✓ Page 413, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 414, line 4.
- b0306.27 ✓ Page 414, line 9: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>and (4)> (er), (es), (h), and (hb)” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>(er), (es), (h), and (hb)>”.
- b0231.2 ✓ Page 414, line 10: delete “(kd), and (km)” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>(je), (jq),> (kd), @S@Z7@Lam>and> (km)@U@Z7@Lam>, and (ko)>”.
- b0306.28 ✓ Page 414, line 13: after “20.505” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>(4), (es), (et), (ha), and (hb) and>”.
- b0209.5 ✓ Page 414, line 15: delete lines 15 to 18 and substitute “(bt), (g), (h), (i), and (q) for the payment of principal and interest on public debt contracted under subchs. I and IV of ch. 18.”.
- b0126.1 ✓ Page 414, line 18: after that line insert:

- b0170.1 ✓ Page 414, line 18: after that line insert:
- b0231.3 ✓ Page 414, line 18: after that line insert:
- b0353.1 ✓ Page 414, line 23: after "281.65" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and to provide the grant under 2003 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9138 (3f)>".
- b0184.1 ✓ Page 414, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 415, line 7.
- b0231.4 ✓ Page 415, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0241.3 ✓ Page 415, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0251.1 ✓ Page 415, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0231.5 ✓ Page 416, line 3: after that line insert:
- b0331.2 ✓ Page 416, line 10: delete lines 10 to 22.
- b0231.6 ✓ Page 416, line 22: after that line insert:
- b0306.29 ✓ Page 416, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
- b0306.30 ✓ Page 417, line 1: delete lines 1 to 13 and substitute:
- b0231.7 ✓ Page 417, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0231.8 ✓ Page 417, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0155.39 ✓ Page 418, line 12: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.40 ✓ Page 418, line 14: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 15 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.41 ✓ Page 423, line 24: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 25 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of the department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.42 ✓ Page 424, line 7: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 8 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.43 ✓ Page 424, line 16: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 17 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations>".

- @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.44 ✓ Page 425, line 5: delete “department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.45 ✓ Page 425, line 10: delete “secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.46 ✓ Page 425, line 21: delete the material beginning with “secretary” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 22 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.47 ✓ Page 426, line 4: delete the material beginning with “secretary” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 5 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.48 ✓ Page 426, line 7: delete “secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.49 ✓ Page 426, line 15: delete “secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.50 ✓ Page 426, line 19: delete “secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.51 ✓ Page 426, line 23: delete “secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.

- b0155.52 ✓ Page 427, line 1: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.53 ✓ Page 427, line 12: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 13 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.54 ✓ Page 427, line 19: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.55 ✓ Page 427, line 23: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.56 ✓ Page 428, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
- b0199.17 ✓ Page 428, line 13: delete that line.
- b0174.8 ✓ Page 428, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute:
- b0192.4 ✓ Page 428, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22.
- b0155.57 ✓ Page 428, line 25: after that line insert:
- b0107.8 ✓ Page 428, line 25: delete that line.
- b0155.58 ✓ Page 429, line 9: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0206.14 ✓ Page 429, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.
- b0155.59 Page 429, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 430, line 2.
- b0389.2 ✓ Page 430, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0155.60 ✓ Page 430, line 6: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 7 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".

- b0155.61 ✓ Page 430, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0389.3 ✓ Page 430, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0124.1 ✓ Page 432, ~~line~~ 18: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>average> resident undergraduation tuition" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>arithmetic average of> resident undergraduate @S@Z7@Lam>tuition> @U@Z7@Lam>tuitions>".
- b0124.2 ✓ Page 432, ~~line~~ 19: before "@U@Z7@Lam>institutions>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>4-year>".
- b0135.6 ✓ Page 437, ~~line~~ 10: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>, (kp)>" and substitute ", (kp)".
- b0312.10 ✓ Page 440, ~~line~~ 3: after "@U@Z7@Lam>technology>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>or telecommunications>".
- b0312.11 ✓ Page 440, ~~line~~ 4: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>The department>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>contract.>" on ~~line~~ 7.
- b0135.7 ✓ Page 440, ~~line~~ 16: after "Promulgate" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, by rule,>".
- b0135.8 ✓ Page 440, ~~line~~ 17: delete "chapter" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>chapter> @U@Z7@Lam>subchapter>".
- b0312.12 ✓ Page 441, ~~line~~ 23: after "@U@Z7@Lam>technology>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>or telecommunications>".
- b0312.13 ✓ Page 441, ~~line~~ 25: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>department.>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>by the>" on page 442, line 3.
- b0312.14 ✓ Page 442, ~~line~~ 7: delete lines 7 to 15 and substitute:
- b0033.16 ✓ Page 444, ~~line~~ 13: delete "chapter" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>chapter> @U@Z7@Lam>subchapter>".
- b0312.15 ✓ Page 444, ~~line~~ 19: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and telecommunications>" and substitute "and telecommunications".
- b0312.16 ✓ Page 444, ~~line~~ 21: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>may>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>also>" on line 23 and substitute "may".
- b0170.2 ✓ Page 445, ~~line~~ 6: after that line insert:
- b0170.3 ✓ Page 445, ~~line~~ 11: after that line insert:
- b0137.1 ✓ Page 445, ~~line~~ 12: after that line insert:
- b0170.4 ✓ Page 445, ~~line~~ 18: after that line insert:
- b0259.2 ✓ Page 445, ~~line~~ 18: after that line insert:
- b0157.2 ✓ Page 449, ~~line~~ 11: delete lines 11 and 12.

(back of B)

CIS T

- b0156.1 Page 449, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.
- b0033.17 Page 449, line 15: delete "(c)" and substitute "(d)". ✓
- b0156.2 Page 449, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20.
- b0157.3 Page 449, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20. ✓
- b0156.3 Page 449, line 22: delete "purchased under par. (a)" and substitute "so purchased".
- b0157.4 Page 449, line 22: delete "purchased under par. (a)" and substitute "so purchased". ✓
- b0157.5 Page 449, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 450, line 5.
- b0156.4 Page 450, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.
- b0157.6 Page 450, line 12: delete lines 12 to 19.
- b0343.3 Page 453, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17.
- b0157.7 Page 454, line 5: delete lines 5 to 19.
- b0033.18 Page 454, line 8: delete "objects" and substitute "objectives". ✓
- b0071.3 Page 454, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21.
- b0157.8 Page 454, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 455, line 2.
- b0343.4 Page 455, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.
- b0145.9 Page 455, line 4: after that line insert: .
- b0208.7 Page 455, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7. .
- b0157.9 Page 455, line 8: delete lines 8 to 17. .
- b0343.5 Page 455, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25. .
- b0145.10 Page 456, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0319.3 Page 456, line 23: after that line insert: .
- b0223.1 Page 457, line 3: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(2m),>" insert
"@U@Z7@Lam>341.17 (8), 341.19 (1) (a),>".
- b0223.2 Page 457, line 3: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(b), and (c),>" insert
"@U@Z7@Lam>(4),>". ✓
- b0223.3 Page 457, line 4: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(2m) (am)>" insert
"@U@Z7@Lam>and (b)>". ✓
- b0223.4 Page 457, line 5: after "@U@Z7@Lam>341.308 (3),>" insert
"@U@Z7@Lam>341.36 (1) and (1m), 341.51 (2),>". ✓
- b0107.9 Page 457, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14.
- b0257.5 Page 457, line 19: after that line insert:
- b0071.4 Page 457, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 458, line 3.

b0183.5 Page 458, ~~line 4~~: delete lines 4 to 6 and substitute:
b0208.8 Page 458, ~~line 9~~: delete lines 9 to 16.
b0215.6 Page 459, line 2: delete that line and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, and 16.72 (4) (b)>".
b0145.11 [Page 459, ~~line 3~~: delete lines 3 to 7 and substitute:]
b0208.9 [Page 459, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7.]
b0189.2 Page 459, ~~line 7~~: after that line insert:
b0279.2 Page 459, ~~line 22~~: delete lines 22 to 24.
b0170.5 Page 460, ~~line 1~~: after that line insert:
b0107.10 Page 461, line 6: delete lines 6 to 25.
b0107.11 Page 462, ~~line 1~~: delete lines 1 to 3.
b0191.1 Page 462, line 8: after that line insert:
b0191.2 Page 462, line 11: after that line insert:
b0191.3 Page 462, ~~line 16~~: after that line insert:
b0190.1 Page 462, line 18: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$18.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$14.25>".
b0190.2 Page 462, ~~line 20~~: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$8.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$6.25>".
b0190.3 Page 462, ~~line 23~~: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$8.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$7.25>".
b0190.4 Page 462, ~~line 24~~: delete lines 24 and 25.
b0190.5 Page 463, ~~line 1~~: before that line insert:
b0190.6 Page 463, ~~line 2~~: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$47.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$43.25>".
b0190.7 Page 463, ~~line 5~~: delete lines 5 and 6.
b0190.8 Page 463, ~~line 8~~: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$12.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$11.25>".
b0190.9 Page 463, ~~line 14~~: after that line insert:
b0190.10 Page 464, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$19.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$16.25>".
b0190.11 Page 464, ~~line 2~~: delete lines 2 and 3.
b0190.12 Page 464, line 5: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$34.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$28.25>".
b0190.13 Page 464, ~~line 8~~: delete lines 8 to 10.
b0190.14 Page 464, line 20: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$51.25>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$43.25>".

- b0193.1 Page ~~464~~, line 21: after that line insert:
- b0193.2 Page ~~464~~, line 24: after that line insert:
- b0193.3 Page ~~465~~, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0193.4 Page ~~465~~, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0191.4 Page ~~465~~, line 14: after that line insert:
- b0193.5 Page ~~465~~, line 14: after that line insert: ✓
- b0107.12 Page ~~467~~, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
- b0107.13 Page ~~468~~, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25. ✓
- b0107.14 Page ~~469~~, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4. ✓
- b0255.1 Page ~~469~~, line 4: after that line insert: ✓
- b0155.62 Page ~~473~~, line 5: delete the material beginning with “department” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 7 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>, the board and the @S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office>”.
- b0155.63 Page ~~473~~, line 10: delete the material beginning with “secretary” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 11 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.64 Page ~~474~~, line 10: delete “department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.65 Page ~~474~~, line 14: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>department>” and ending with “@S@Z7@Lam>relations>” on line 15 and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>secretary> of administration and @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>”. ✓
- b0199.18 Page ~~474~~, line 18: delete lines 18 to 23. ✓
- b0231.9 Page ~~474~~, line 23: after that line insert:
- b0239.8 Page ~~475~~, line 9: after that line insert:
- b0306.31 Page ~~475~~, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute:
- b0155.66 Page ~~475~~, line 17: delete the material beginning with “secretary” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 18 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations>

B

- b0155.67 @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>.
Page 475, line 24: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.68 Page 476, line 2: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.69 Page 476, line 10: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.70 Page 476, line 17: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 18 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0092.1 Page 476, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 477, line 11.
- b0199.19 Page 477, line 12: delete that line.
- b0239.9 Page 477, line 21: after that line insert:
- b0199.20 Page 478, line 5: delete lines 5 to 11.
- b0335.1 Page 478, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0174.9 Page 479, line 11: after that line insert:
- b0199.21 Page 479, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.
- b0199.22 Page 480, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- b0199.23 Page 480, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.
- b0199.24 Page 481, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- b0199.25 Page 481, line 4: delete lines 4 to 24.
- b0199.26 Page 482, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
- b0199.27 Page 483, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
- b0199.28 Page 484, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.
- b0199.29 Page 485, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

25

C

Kunkel, Mark

- ^{Rob} b0332/1 and ^{Rob} b0100/3 both treat s. 20.143 (1) (c) and both affect page 335, line 25
- ^{GMM} b0199 deletes the renumbering of s. 20.235 (1) (fe) and ^{GMM} b0239 amends s.20.235 (1) (fe)
- ^{AG} b0237 deletes p. 358 line 18 and ^{Peggy} b0221 inserts text into that line → See AG
- ^{DAK} b0288 deletes p. 373 lines 13 and 15 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes changes to the text in those lines
- ^{DAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 22 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- ^{DAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 25 and ^{DAM} b0249 makes a change to the text in that line (and both drafts delete p. 383 line 24)
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 16 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 24 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes 2 (inconsistent) changes to that line
- ^{Jeff} b0135 deletes p. 394 line 11 (and makes a substitution) and ^{Gordon} b0306 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 397 line 23 and ^{DAK} b0145 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 deletes p. 449 line 15 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both delete p. 449 lines 17 to 20
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both make the same change to the text of p. 449 line 22
- ^{Jeff} b0157 deletes p. 454 line 8 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Denny} b0223 makes 2 separate changes to p. 457 line 3 (not inconsistent changes, though)
- ^{DAK} b0145 deletes p. 459 lines 3 to 7 and makes a substitution and ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 459 lines 6 and 7 (changes look consistent, though)

Mark D. Kunkel
Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
(608) 266-0131

Kunkel, Mark

- Rob* b0332/1 and *Rob* b0100/3 both treat s. 20.143 (1) (c) and both affect page 335, line 25
- Gmm* b0199 deletes the renumbering of s. 20.235 (1) (fe) and *Gmm* b0239 amends s.20.235 (1) (fe)
- AG* b0237 deletes p. 358 line 18 and *Page 90* b0221 inserts text into that line
- DAK* b0288 deletes p. 373 lines 13 and 15 and *Technical* b0033 makes changes to the text in those lines
- DAM* b0258 deletes p. 383 line 22 and *Technical* b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- DAM* b0258 deletes p. 383 line 25 and *DAM* b0249 makes a change to the text in that line (and both drafts delete p. 383 line 24)
- Robin R* b0253 deletes p. 391 line 16 and *Technical* b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- Robin R* b0253 deletes p. 391 line 24 and *Technical* b0033 makes 2 (inconsistent) changes to that line
- Jeff* b0135 deletes p. 394 line 11 (and makes a substitution) and *Gordon* b0306 makes a change to the text of that line
- Rob* b0208 deletes p. 397 line 23 and *DAK* b0145 makes a change to the text of that line
- Jeff* b0156 deletes p. 449 line 15 and *Technical* b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- Jeff* b0156 and *Jeff* b0157 both delete p. 449 lines 17 to 20
- Jeff* b0156 and *Jeff* b0157 both make the same change to the text of p. 449 line 22
- Jeff* b0157 deletes p. 454 line 8 and *Technical* b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- Deggy* b0223 makes 2 separate changes to p. 457 line 3 (not inconsistent changes, though)
- DAK* b0145 deletes p. 459 lines 3 to 7 and makes a substitution and *Rob* b0208 deletes p. 459 lines 6 and 7 (changes look consistent, though)

get rid of tech change

Mark D. Kunkel
Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
(608) 266-0131

Kunkel, Mark

- ^{Rob} b0332/1 and ^{Rob} b0100/3 both treat s. 20.143 (1) (c) and both affect page 335, line 25
- ^{Gmm} b0199 deletes the renumbering of s. 20.235 (1) (fe) and ^{Gmm} b0239 amends s.20.235 (1) (fe)
- ^{AG} b0237 deletes p. 358 line 18 and ^{Peggy} b0221 inserts text into that line
- ^{DAK} b0288 deletes p. 373 lines 13 and 15 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes changes to the text in those lines
- ^{PAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 22 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- ^{PAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 25 and ^{PAM} b0249 makes a change to the text in that line (and both drafts delete p. 383 line 24)
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 16 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line 0253 trumps
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 24 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes 2 (inconsistent) changes to that line "
- ^{Jeff} b0135 deletes p. 394 line 11 (and makes a substitution) and ^{Gordon} b0306 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 397 line 23 and ^{DAK} b0145 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 deletes p. 449 line 15 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both delete p. 449 lines 17 to 20
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both make the same change to the text of p. 449 line 22
- ^{Jeff} b0157 deletes p. 454 line 8 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Peggy} b0223 makes 2 separate changes to p. 457 line 3 (not inconsistent changes, though)
- ^{DAK} b0145 deletes p. 459 lines 3 to 7 and makes a substitution and ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 459 lines 6 and 7 (changes look consistent, though)

Mark D. Kunkel
Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
(608) 266-0131

Kunkel, Mark

- ✓ Rob Rob
b0332/1 and b0100/3 both treat s. 20.143 (1) (c) and both affect page 335, line 25
- Comm Comm
b0199 deletes the renumbering of s. 20.235 (1) (fe) and b0239 amends s.20.235 (1) (fe)
- AG Peggy
b0237 deletes p. 358 line 18 and b0221 inserts text into that line
- DAK Technical
b0288 deletes p. 373 lines 13 and 15 and b0033 makes changes to the text in those lines
- DAM Technical
b0258 deletes p. 383 line 22 and b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- DAM DAM
b0258 deletes p. 383 line 25 and b0249 makes a change to the text in that line (and both drafts delete p. 383 line 24)
- Robin R. Technical
b0253 deletes p. 391 line 16 and b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- Robin R. Technical
b0253 deletes p. 391 line 24 and b0033 makes 2 (inconsistent) changes to that line
- Jeff Gordon
b0135 deletes p. 394 line 11 (and makes a substitution) and b0306 makes a change to the text of that line
- Rob (DAM) →
b0208 deletes p. 397 line 23 and b0145 makes a change to the text of that line
- Jeff Technical
b0156 deletes p. 449 line 15 and b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- Jeff Jeff
b0156 and b0157 both delete p. 449 lines 17 to 20
- Jeff Jeff
b0156 and b0157 both make the same change to the text of p. 449 line 22
- Jeff Technical
b0157 deletes p. 454 line 8 and b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- Peggy
b0223 makes 2 separate changes to p. 457 line 3 (not inconsistent changes, though)
- DAK Rob
b0145 deletes p. 459 lines 3 to 7 and makes a substitution and b0208 deletes p. 459 lines 6 and 7 (changes look consistent, though)

Check deletion
p. 70 lines
21-22

Check delete
p105 p21

Mark D. Kunkel
Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
(608) 266-0131

Kunkel, Mark

- ^{Rob} b0332/1 and ^{Rob} b0100/3 both treat s. 20.143 (1) (c) and both affect page 335, line 25
- ^{Gmm} b0199 deletes the renumbering of s. 20.235 (1) (fe) and ^{Gmm} b0239 amends s.20.235 (1) (fe)
- ^{AG} b0237 deletes p. 358 line 18 and ^{Peggy} b0221 inserts text into that line
- ^{DAK} b0288 deletes p. 373 lines 13 and 15 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes changes to the text in those lines
- ^{DAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 22 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line Delete
- ^{DAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 25 and ^{DAM} b0249 makes a change to the text in that line (and both drafts delete p. 383 line 24) Delete
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 16 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 24 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes 2 (inconsistent) changes to that line
- ^{Jeff} b0135 deletes p. 394 line 11 (and makes a substitution) and ^{Gordon} b0306 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 397 line 23 and ^{DAK} b0145 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 deletes p. 449 line 15 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both delete p. 449 lines 17 to 20
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both make the same change to the text of p. 449 line 22
- ^{Jeff} b0157 deletes p. 454 line 8 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Peggy} b0223 makes 2 separate changes to p. 457 line 3 (not inconsistent changes, though)
- ^{DAK} b0145 deletes p. 459 lines 3 to 7 and makes a substitution and ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 459 lines 6 and 7 (changes look consistent, though)

Mark D. Kunkel
Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
(608) 266-0131

Kunkel, Mark

- ^{Rob} b0332/1 and ^{Rob} b0100/3 both treat s. 20.143 (1) (c) and both affect page 335, line 25
- ^{Gmm} b0199 deletes the renumbering of s. 20.235 (1) (fe) and ^{Gmm} b0239 amends s.20.235 (1) (fe)
- ^{AG} b0237 deletes p. 358 line 18 and ^{Peggy} b0221 inserts text into that line
- ^{DAK} b0288 deletes p. 373 lines 13 and 15 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes changes to the text in those lines
- ^{DAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 22 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- ^{DAM} b0258 deletes p. 383 line 25 and ^{DAM} b0249 makes a change to the text in that line (and both drafts delete p. 383 line 24)
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 16 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes a change to the text in that line
- ^{Robin R.} b0253 deletes p. 391 line 24 and ^{Technical} b0033 makes 2 (inconsistent) changes to that line
- ^{Jeff} b0135 deletes p. 394 line 11 (and makes a substitution) and ^{Gordon} b0306 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 397 line 23 and ^{DAK} b0145 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 deletes p. 449 line 15 and ^{Technical X} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both delete p. 449 lines 17 to 20 ^{OK}
- ^{Jeff} b0156 and ^{Jeff} b0157 both make the same change to the text of p. 449 line 22 ^{OK}
- ^{Jeff} b0157 deletes p. 454 line 8 and ^{Technical X} b0033 makes a change to the text of that line
- ^{Peggy} b0223 makes 2 separate changes to p. 457 line 3 (not inconsistent changes, though)
- ^{DAK} b0145 deletes p. 459 lines 3 to 7 and makes a substitution and ^{Rob} b0208 deletes p. 459 lines 6 and 7 (changes look consistent, though)

Mark D. Kunkel
Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
(608) 266-0131

Kunkel, Mark

- Rob* b0332/1 and b0100/3 both treat s. 20.143 (1) (c) and both affect page 335, line 25
- Gmm* b0199 deletes the renumbering of s. 20.235 (1) (fe) and b0239 amends s.20.235 (1) (fe)
- AG* b0237 deletes p. 358 line 18 and b0221 inserts text into that line
- DAK* b0288 deletes p. 373 lines 13 and 15 and b0033 *Technical* makes changes to the text in those lines
- DAM* b0258 deletes p. 383 line 22 and b0033 *Technical* makes a change to the text in that line
- DAM* b0258 deletes p. 383 line 25 and b0249 makes a change to the text in that line (and both drafts delete p. 383 line 24)
- Robin R.* b0253 deletes p. 391 line 16 and b0033 *Technical* makes a change to the text in that line
- Robin R.* b0253 deletes p. 391 line 24 and b0033 *Technical* makes 2 (inconsistent) changes to that line
- Jeff* b0135 deletes p. 394 line 11 (and makes a substitution) and b0306 *Gordon* makes a change to the text of that line
- Rob* b0208 deletes p. 397 line 23 and b0145 *DAK* makes a change to the text of that line
- Jeff* b0156 deletes p. 449 line 15 and b0033 *Technical* makes a change to the text of that line
- Jeff* b0156 and b0157 both delete p. 449 lines 17 to 20
- Jeff* b0156 and b0157 both make the same change to the text of p. 449 line 22
- Jeff* b0157 deletes p. 454 line 8 and b0033 *Technical* makes a change to the text of that line
- Peggy* b0223 makes 2 separate changes to p. 457 line 3 (not inconsistent changes, though)
- DAK* b0145 deletes p. 459 lines 3 to 7 and makes a substitution and b0208 *Rob* deletes p. 459 lines 6 and 7 (changes look consistent, though)

Mark D. Kunkel
Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
(608) 266-0131